## **Articles of Incorporation**

mstratton NAOI

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 6/28/2018 7:35 AM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

For the purposes of forming a non-profit corporation in Kentucky pursuant to KRS Chapter 2 6/28// incorporator hereby submits the following Articles of Incorporation to the Office of the Secre

Article I: The name of the company is Louisville Drone Academy, Inc

Article II: The street address of the company's initial registered office in Kentucky is Ian Willmot, 4078 Massie Ave, Louisville, KY 40207 and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Ian Willmot.

Article III: The mailing address of the company's initial principal office is 4078 Massie Ave, Louisville, KY 40207.

Article IV: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is Ian Willmot, 4078 Massie Ave, Louisville, KY 40207.

Article V: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is 4. The name and mailing address of each director is: Ian Willmot 4078 Massie Ave., Louisville, KY 40207 Christian Willmot 50 Reid St., Charleston, South Carolina 29403 Bob Saunders PO Box 99281, Louisville, Kentucky 40269 Jackie Willmot 7249 Fox Harbor Rd., Prospect, Kentucky 40059

Article VI: Louisville Drone Academy, Inc.'s mission is to enrich the local community, and to make Louisville a regional hub for drone-STEM learning and development and creating new jobs within the community. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for educational and charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. We are a non-profit organization that teaches about Drones to local communities and children, while empowering children with technology skills needed to build sustainable life-long careers. In addition to educational/classroom use, Louisville Drone Academy, Inc., enriches the local community by providing event and working opportunities to people interested in drones and STEM in the region.

Article VII: In the event that a movement to dissolve the organization passes, assets may be liquidized to pay off any debt the organization may have accrued. Any remaining assets of the organization must be donated to a 501(c)(3) compliant charitable, educational, or scientific endeavor.

Executed by the incorporator on Wednesday, June 27, 2018 Signature of incorporator: Ian Willmot Signature of agent for incorporator: I, Ian Willmot, consent to serve as the registered agent on behalf of the corporation. Signature of registered agent or individual signing on behalf of the company serving as registered agent:

Ian Willmot